
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE

ACCA Legislative Conference
December 2019



Topics to be covered:
◦ Available Online Reports
◦ WRAP Reports
◦ Beer and wine
◦ Tobacco
◦ How the Department uses the data

◦ Local One Spot Reports
◦ State administered reports
◦ Changes coming to the Online Reports
◦ Non-state administered reports

◦ Updated WRAP statistics
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WRAP Reports
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Enter log in information

Choose the locality
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Choose the report
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WRAP Reports - Download Monthly WRAP File
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◦Save the file to a folder on 
your computer
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Tobacco report

Invoice Date
Invoice 
Number Customer Full Name Customer Address Customer City

Customer 
State

Customer 
Zip Code

Customer Sales 
Tax Number Product Description Product Type Quantity

 Total 
Sales Price 

 State 
Tobacco 

Tax 

 County 
Tobacco 

Tax 

 City 
Tobacco 

Tax Submitted Date Period Covered
Wholesaler 

Name
1/1/2019 402833 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 CAMEL CRUSH BX KG CIGARETTE 1 54.09$       6.75$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/1/2019 402833 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 COPENHAGEN MINT POUCHES SNUFF 1 13.51$       0.10$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/1/2019 402833 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 L & M BX 100 CIGARETTE 1 50.04$       6.75$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/1/2019 402833 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 SONOMA RED BX KG CIGARETTE 2 84.70$       13.50$      -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   

1/10/2019 407846 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 MARL BLACK MEN BX KG CIGARETTE 1 53.94$       6.75$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/10/2019 407846 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 NEWPORT BX KG CIGARETTE 1 58.46$       6.75$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/24/2019 413088 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 MARL MEN MIDNIGHT BX CIGARETTE 1 53.94$       6.75$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/31/2019 415750 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 COPENHAGEN LC SOUTHERN BLEND SNUFF 1 14.00$       0.10$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/31/2019 415750 COUNTRY MART 215 FOXWOOD RAOD DEATSVILLE AL 36022 R009492343 SKOAL LC CHERRY SNUFF 1 13.51$       0.10$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/17/2019 410238 QUICK STOP 211 FAIRVIEW AVE PRATTVILLE AL 36066 R006232874 NEWPORT NON MENT GOLD BX 100 CIGARETTE 1 45.56$       6.75$        -$       0.50$       6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/14/2019 408959 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 FORTUNA MEN GREEN BX 100 CIGARETTE 2 79.16$       13.50$      -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/14/2019 408960 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 PALL MALL BLUE BX KG CIGARETTE 3 156.36$    20.25$      -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/14/2019 408963 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SW SWEET WOOD TIPS 5FOR3 PK CIGARS 1 22.42$       2.03$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/17/2019 410247 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 DENTAL MILD PKT CAN 1.15 OZ SNUFF 1 59.87$       0.24$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/17/2019 410247 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 PALL MALL RED FF BX 100 CIGARETTE 2 104.24$    13.50$      -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/17/2019 410247 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SANTA FE FIL CIGAR MILD FILTERED CIGARS 2 35.52$       6.00$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/17/2019 410247 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SW SWEET CIGARILLO B1G1F CIGARS 2 72.42$       8.10$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/17/2019 410247 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SW SWEET MINI CIG REG B1G1F CIGARS 1 42.15$       4.86$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/21/2019 411015 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 CAMEL WIDE FIL BX KG CIGARETTE 2 112.04$    13.50$      -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/21/2019 411015 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SALEM BX KG CIGARETTE 1 57.02$       6.75$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/24/2019 413097 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 MARL SPEC BLND GOLD BX KG CIGARETTE 5 279.60$    33.75$      -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/24/2019 413099 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SW SWEET BLUNT 5FOR3 5PK CIGARS 2 42.70$       4.06$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/24/2019 413101 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 TIMBERWOLF POUCH WG PP1.49 SNUFF 4 35.16$       0.80$        -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/31/2019 415761 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SONOMA GOLD BX 100 CIGARETTE 15 640.20$    101.25$   -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
1/31/2019 415761 TOBACCO PLUS 2 3765 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 1100 05490 SONOMA RED BX 100 CIGARETTE 6 256.08$    40.50$      -$       -$         6/18/2019 15:26 1/31/2019 CITY WHOLESALE   
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Beer and Wine report

Invoice Date
Invoice 
Number

ABC License 
Number

Customer 
Sales Tax 
Number Customer Full Name Customer Address Customer City

Customer 
State

Customer 
Zip Code

 Total Sales 
Price Submitted Date Period Covered Wholesaler Name

2/22/2019 1847322 10488426 1 JIM N NICK S (PRATTVILLE) 2550 COBBS FORD RD PRATTVILLE AL 36066 89.00$          7/29/2019 14:47 2/28/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC
2/14/2019 1845168 1065126 1 NAIL S @ LAKE MARTIN 8420 KOWALIGA RD ECLECTIC AL 36024 144.00$       7/29/2019 14:47 2/28/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC
2/15/2019 1845545 679326 1 WINN DIXIE #451 (MILLBROOK) 3991 HWY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 344.63$       7/29/2019 14:47 2/28/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC
3/15/2019 1852494 10895426 COOSA RIVER CRAFT HS (WTMPKA) 204 SOUTH MAIN STREET WETUMPKA AL 36092 234.00$       7/8/2019 14:12 3/31/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC
3/13/2019 7249543 1564226 PUBLIX #1228 (PRATTVILLE) 2451 COBBS FORD RD PRATTVILLE AL 36066 (21.44)$        7/8/2019 14:12 3/31/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC
4/26/2019 10006054 1785726 OUR PLACE CAFE (WETUMPKA) 809 COMPANY ST WETUMPKA AL 36092 165.00$       7/8/2019 14:12 4/30/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC

5/6/2019 R080375 336501 WAL MART SUPERCENTER # 483 1903 COBBS FORD RD PRATTVILLE AL 36066 1,055.14$    7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO
5/31/2019 R086637 1193526 WINN DIXIE # 428 5326 U.S. HWY 231 WETUMPKA AL 36092 78.03$          7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO

5/2/2019 R079835 1348726 WAL MART SUPERCENTER #4318 145-KELLEY BOULEVARD MILLBROOK AL 36054 (47.31)$        7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO
5/8/2019 R081066 1348726 WAL MART SUPERCENTER #4318 145-KELLEY BOULEVARD MILLBROOK AL 36054 857.19$       7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO
5/7/2019 R080963 1558326 Z S FOOD MART 8461 U.S. 231 NORTH WETUMPKA AL 36092 205.76$       7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO

5/13/2019 R082245 10565301 KWIK SHOP 132 1679 E MAIN STREET PRATTVILLE AL 36066 42.96$          7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO
5/9/2019 R081507 1503526 MELLOW MUSHROOM PIZZA 2641-LEGENDS PARKWAY PRATTVILLE AL 36066 117.68$       7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO

5/30/2019 R086296 502926 RACEWAY 6708 2560 COBBS FORD RD PRATTVILLE AL 36066 99.99$          7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO
5/28/2019 R085638 328901 MEXICO TIPICO 1870-EAST MAIN STREET PRATTVILLE AL 36066 46.15$          7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO

5/3/2019 R080187 10197026 COZUMEL MEXICAN GRILL 62 CLAUD ROAD ECLECTIC AL 36024 24.41$          7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO
5/31/2019 R086645 1527126 CVS PHARMACY # 4909 3680-HIGHWAY 14 MILLBROOK AL 36054 209.03$       7/29/2019 14:23 5/31/2019 GEORGIA CROWN DISTRIBUTING CO
5/31/2019 10013814 1785726 OUR PLACE CAFE (WETUMPKA) 809 COMPANY ST WETUMPKA AL 36092 405.00$       7/29/2019 14:47 5/31/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC
5/24/2019 10011976 10790901 BUFFALO WILD WINGS (PRATTVILLE) 2475 COBBS FORD ROAD PRATTVILLE AL 36066 184.95$       7/29/2019 14:47 5/31/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC

5/9/2019 10008413 1065126 NAIL S @ LAKE MARTIN 8420 KOWALIGA RD ECLECTIC AL 36024 144.00$       7/29/2019 14:47 5/31/2019 INTERNATIONAL WINES INC
6/5/2019 90733 10102901 CVS PHARMACY 4944 1904 COBBS FORD RD PRATTVILLE AL 36066 397.10$       7/9/2019 15:44 6/30/2019 BAMA BUDWEISER OF MONTGOMERY INC
6/4/2019 2291 11011069726 HILL LIQOUR AND WINE 107 KELLY BLVD. MILLBROOK AL 36054 292.00$       7/5/2019 10:15 6/30/2019 CRUX IMPORTS INC
6/3/2019 90727 336501 WAL MART SUPERCENTER #483 1903 COBB FORD ROAD PRATTVILLE AL 36066 8,035.74$    7/9/2019 15:44 6/30/2019 BAMA BUDWEISER OF MONTGOMERY INC
6/3/2019 315561 13026 WIND CREEK CASINO 100 RIVER OAK DR WETUMPKA AL 36092 3,256.80$    7/9/2019 15:44 6/30/2019 BAMA BUDWEISER OF MONTGOMERY INC
6/3/2019 478218 10046226 DOLLAR GENERAL STORE12824 60 REDLAND RD. WETUMPKA AL 36093 1,206.95$    7/9/2019 15:44 6/30/2019 BAMA BUDWEISER OF MONTGOMERY INC
6/3/2019 478232 4526 TOULOUSE CHEVRON 3730 US HWY 231 S WETUMPKA AL 36092 332.65$       7/9/2019 15:44 6/30/2019 BAMA BUDWEISER OF MONTGOMERY INC
6/4/2019 478264 1558326 Z S FOOD MART 8461 U S HWY 231 WETUMPKA AL 36092 1,158.65$    7/9/2019 15:44 6/30/2019 BAMA BUDWEISER OF MONTGOMERY INC
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Custom Tobacco Sales for Resale Report
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Custom Beer & Wine sales for Resale Report
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How the Department of Revenue Uses this data:
◦ The department uses a two-pronged approach to working the WRAP data
◦ Field audits
◦ Inquiry letters

◦ Leads are discovered through the Discovery Module of the Department’s computer system
◦ Comparisons are made between reported sales and purchases provided via the WRAP reports to look for entities 

that are underreporting the taxable sales each month
◦ The most egregious are forwarded to the field for audit

◦ 36 month audit completed
◦ The remainder receive a WRAP inquiry letter, which

◦ Asks the retailer to explain why their purchases exceed their sales
◦ Gives an estimated amount of tax that may be due including a negligence penalty
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WRAP Inquiry Process
◦ Lead established using the Discovery
◦ Based on three full months of returns for each quarter (no letters mailed to taxpayers that only file two of the 

required three returns for the respective quarter)
◦ Inquiry letter – taxpayer given 30 days to respond
◦ Billing letter – taxpayer given 30 days to respond
◦ Preliminary Collections – Collection Services Division given 30 days to make a courtesy contact with the taxpayer
◦ Prints and hand delivers a copy of the WRAP Billing Letter
◦ Most of these taxpayers have a preexisting relationship with the Collection Services Division agent

◦ Preliminary Assessment entered – taxpayer given 30 days to respond
◦ Final Assessment entered – taxpayer given 30 days to respond
◦ File forwarded to the Collection Services Division for normal collection processes
◦ Including, garnishment, refund interception, liens, etc
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WRAP Field Audit Process
◦ Once the lead is discovered and forwarded to the field, the following process is used

◦ WRAP audit research
◦ Verify the purchases match the retailer
◦ Verify business address, both location and mailing
◦ Determine the number of locations
◦ verify contact information

◦ Send the audit appointment letter
◦ Audit appointment letter states returns are in need of further review

◦ Audit should take less than two months from start to finish
◦ Appointment is scheduled two weeks from date of the letter
◦ A list of records needed is provided and states that both hard and electronic copies should be available



◦ Conduct a retail inspection
◦ Approximately 5-7 days after the appointment letter is mailed, a retail inspection is conducted for each location
◦ During the inspection, the business license information is verified, along with the legal name, fein, sales tax account 

and ABC licenses
◦ Tobacco products are examined
◦ Cigarettes are stamped
◦ Note if cigars are being sold

◦ Following information is also noted:
◦ POS system and type
◦ Number of registers
◦ Identify as many vendors as possible
◦ Observe and note the types of items being sold

16

WRAP Field Audit Process (continued)
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WRAP Field Audit Process (continued)
◦ WRAP audit and interview

◦ Interview the owner or POA, verifying the following:
◦ Business information
◦ Store products and markup percentages
◦ Sales – procedures
◦ Employees
◦ Payment method and bank accounts
◦ Issue a subpoena if the owner is a no show or refuses to provide records

◦ WRAP audit procedures
◦ All records provided are to be examined
◦ If no records provided, the an indirect audit method may be used
◦ Based on the best available information, the monthly sales will be calculated and compared to the reported sales. Include any

discrepancies in the audit
◦ The audit method used in the majority of WRAP audits have been

◦ Actual POS records
◦ Purchase Markup
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WRAP - Purchase Markup
◦ C-Store – A standard 35% markup is applied to the purchases to calculate the total sales for the 

period.
◦ The average of the Food and Beverage Stores 47.80% and Gasoline Stations 23.29% from the 2014 

IRS Statistical Information – Nonfarm Sole-Proprietorship Statistics is 35%.

◦ Restaurants – 203% is used for full service, limited service, and drinking places.
◦ Liquor or Package Stores and Tobacco Stores - A classified markup is being calculated while 

conducting the audit, since a standard markup is not available.



One Spot Disbursements for state and 
non-state administered localities
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Non-state administered
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State administered
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Local Tax Reports for state 
administered localities
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Distribution summary report shows
◦ Third party administrator similar reports are:

◦ Detail payment listing
◦ the distribution summary for the current fiscal year
◦ the administrative cost and/or adjustments
◦ net collections
◦ the true administrative fee charged – lesser of the two 

◦ 2% cap or transactional fee
◦ the monies received within each week of the month

◦ day 1-7
◦ day 8-15
◦ day 16-22
◦ day 23-31
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New/closed accounts

◦ Third party administrator similar reports are:
◦ New taxpayers

◦ Shows taxpayer accounts that were closed during the 
month
◦ The taxpayer may have closed their account with the 

administrator; however, you may know that the taxpayer 
is still in operation

◦ There may be a new owner that the administrator does 
not know about

◦ Shows the taxpayer accounts that were opened during 
the month
◦ This information could be used to see if a business 

license needs to be issued
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Top 25 remittances

◦ Third party administrator similar reports are:
◦ Top remitters
◦ Top remitter decreases
◦ Top remitters increase

◦ This report shows the top 25 remitters in the locality
◦ This report can be used to keep track of your top 25 remitters

◦ Should a top remitter fall off the list and you know that they are still in 
operation, a call to the administrator could be made or a call by the locality 
to see why the taxpayer is no longer making tax remittances to the locality
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Current month’s sales to previous years

◦ Third party administrator similar reports are:
◦ Detail payment listing
◦ History and trends beneficiary
◦ History and trends jurisdiction

◦ This list details each taxpayer making remittance for the 
month and comparing the amounts to what was filed the 
same month the year before

◦ This report can be used to see differences in reporting
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Current month’s tax remittances

◦ Third party administrator similar reports are:
◦ Monthly transaction summary

◦ This report shows the taxpayer remittances being made by tax type by date of deposit
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Local Tax audit report

◦ Third party administrator similar reports are:
◦ Audit activity report

◦ This report shows any tax remittances for audits conducted by the Department for state administered localities. 
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Refunds approved and paid out of current month’s remittances

◦ This report shows any refunds that have been processed by the Department and issued (deducted) from the current 
month’s remittances
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Annual gross sales tax report

◦ This report shows the gross reported sales for each taxpayer located in the locality
◦ This report can be used to verify business license renewals
◦ This report can be used to determine if there are missed business license monies
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Direct Deposit Reconciliation

◦ Third party administrator similar reports are:
◦ Reconciliation detail
◦ Reconciliation summary 

◦ This report details the deposits made into the localities bank account
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Local Tax Reports for non-state 
administered localities

• For locals that self admin some taxes and have a third party that administers other taxes for the locality, they can 
use the Tax Type and/or the Administered By fields to narrow down the query results to the tax type or 
administrator.

• Use the EFT flag to filter to just ACH Debit payments (E) or ACH Credit Payments (V) or Zero tax due (Z)

• Use Filing Date to get the return data for a certain period of time, regardless of payment method.

• Use Settlement date fields to get a single day’s Debit payments or a range of dates
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One Spot export file
◦ Provides the non-state administered localities 

the taxpayer information for those entities that 
have reported monthly taxable sales and 
made remittances through the One Spot filing 
system
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The file template can be found on our web page:
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Updated WRAP 
Statistics
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Collections
as of 11/25/19

44
